

Terms and Conditions for LUCCI Photography Website

Effective Date: 2024

Welcome to the LUCCI Photography website (the "Site"). By accessing or using our Site, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms and Conditions (the "Terms"). Please read these Terms carefully. If you do not agree to these Terms, you should not use our Site.

1. Introduction

1.1 Services Provided

LUCCI Photography offers professional photography services specializing in christenings, weddings, and portraits. Our Site provides information about these services, including details on what we offer and how to contact us for inquiries.

1.2 Changes to Terms

We may update these Terms from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and your continued use of the Site signifies your acceptance of the revised Terms.

2. User Responsibilities

2.1 Accurate Information

You agree to provide accurate and complete information when making inquiries or using any features of our Site.

2.2 Prohibited Activities

You agree not to:

- Use the Site for any illegal or unauthorized purpose.
- Post or transmit any content that is defamatory, obscene, or otherwise objectionable.
- Interfere with or disrupt the Site or servers or networks connected to the Site.

3. Inquiry Process

3.1 Contact Information

To inquire about our services or request additional information, you may use the contact information provided on our Site. We aim to respond to all inquiries promptly.

3.2 Service Availability

While we strive to provide accurate information about the availability of our services, please note that details may change. We recommend contacting us directly to confirm current availability.

4. Intellectual Property

4.1 Content Ownership

All content on the Site, including text, images, and logos, is the property of LUCCI Photography and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may not use, reproduce, or distribute any content from the Site without our prior written permission.

4.2 User-Generated Content

If you submit any content to the Site, such as comments or reviews, you grant us a non-exclusive, royalty-free, perpetual, and worldwide license to use, reproduce, and display such content.

5. Limitation of Liability

5.1 General Limitation

To the fullest extent permitted by law, LUCCI Photography shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the Site, including but not limited to loss of profits, data, or other intangible losses.

5.2 Maximum Liability

Our total liability for any claim arising out of or in connection with these Terms or your use of the Site shall not exceed the amount you paid for any specific service, if applicable.

6. Privacy Policy

6.1 Data Collection

We collect and use personal data in accordance with our Privacy Policy. Please review our Privacy Policy to understand how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

6.2 Consent

By using our Site, you consent to our collection and use of your personal data as described in our Privacy Policy.

7. Governing Law and Dispute Resolution

7.1 Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

7.2 Dispute Resolution

Any disputes arising out of or relating to these Terms and Conditions or your use of our services will be resolved through binding arbitration in accordance with the rules of the Chartered Institute of Arbitrators (CIArb). The arbitration will be conducted in London, England.

7.3 Jurisdiction

Notwithstanding the arbitration provision, you agree that the courts of England and Wales have exclusive jurisdiction over any disputes that cannot be resolved through arbitration.

8. Third-Party Links

8.1 External Links

Our Site may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the content or practices of these external sites. Accessing third-party sites is at your own risk.

9. Termination

9.1 Termination of Access

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to the Site if you violate these Terms or for any other reason at our discretion.

10. Contact Information

10.1 Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms or the Site, please contact us at:

LUCCI Photography

Email: al@lucciphotography.com